e
Document Reference: PH-STA-049
Document Issue Number: 02 POlyCO

. . o
Document Issue Date: 27/01/2023 y Healthline

Page 1 of 1
Tel: +44 (0)33 3320 8550
FHD50 Food contact statement

Product Brand: Bodyguards

Product Description: Finite HD Blue

Product Code: FHD50

Polyco Healthline Ltd hereby declares that the above-mentioned products are in compliance
with the rules of:

— Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 (as amended) of the European Parliament and of the
Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

and were manufactured in accordance with:

— The requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 relating to
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food.

and meet the demands of:

— Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on materials and articles made of plastic
which are intended to come into contact with food last amended by Commission
Regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 05 February 2015.

Test results:

Overall migration test:

Simulant used Test condition Limit mg/dm? Result mg/dm?

Acetic Acid 3% 40°C /10 10 <3.0
minutes

Ethanol 10% 40?0 /10 10 4.1
minutes

Ethanol 50% 40?0 /10 10 5.9
minutes

Ethanol 95% 40°C /10 10 8.6
minutes

Isooctane 4O.C /10 10 <3
minutes

This statement is supported by ISEGA certificate 15526/20-1.

Head Office & Distribution Centres: South Fen Road, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 ODN, UK

www.polycohealthline.com Tel: +44 (0)33 3320 8550

Registered in England No. 2000388 VAT Reg. No. GB 245 2922 09



